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.City .of Coventry, Wednesday, March 27, at the

City of Coventry*
Warwickshire, the same day, at Warwick.

NORFOLK CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable Sir Nicolas Conyngham

Tindal, Knt. Lord Chief Justice.
The Right Honourable Sir John Vaughan.

Buckinghamshire, Monday, March 11, at Aylesbury.
Bedfordshire, Saturday, March 16, at Bedford.
Huntingdonshire, Wednesday, March 20, at Hunting-

don. -
Cambridgeshire, Saturday, March 23, at Cambridge,
Suffolk, Saturday, March 30, at Bury St. Ed-

mund's.
Norfolk, Saturday, April 6, at the Castle of

Norwich.
City of Norwich, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City of Norwich.

HOME CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable James Lord Abinger, Lord

Chief Baron.
Mr. Justice Littledale.

Hertfordshire, Wednesday, February 27, at Hert-
ford.

Essex, Monday, March 4, at Chelmsford.
Kent, Monday, March 11, at Maidstone.
Sussex, Monday, March 18, at Lewes.
Surrey, Monday, March 25, at Kingston-upon-

Thauies.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Baron Gurney.
Mr. Baron Maule.. -

.Southampton, Thursday, February 28, at the Castle of
Winchester.

Wiltshire, Wednesday, March 6, at New Sarum.
Dorsetshire, Tuesday, March 12, at Dorchester.
Devonshire, Monday, March 18, at. the Castle of

Exeter.
City of Exeter, the same day, at the Guildhall of

the said City of Exeter.
Cornwall, Tuesday, March 26, at Bodmin.
Somersetshire, Tuesday, April 2, at the Castle of

Taunton.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
The Right Honourable-Sir James Parke.

Mr. Baron Alderson.
Westmorland, Saturday, February 23, at Appleby.
Cumberland, Tuesday, February 26, at Carlisle.
Town of Newcastle-upon-Tyne, Friday, March 1,

at the Guildhall of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Northumberland, the same day, at the Moot-hall,

Newcastle-upon-Tyne.
Durham, Wednesday, March 6, at Durham.
Yorkshire, Saturday, March 9, at the Castle of

York.
City of York, the same day, at the Guildhall of the

said City of York.
North Lancashire, Saturday, March 22, at Lan-

caster.
South Lancashire, Wednesday, March 27, at Liver-

pool.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice Patteson.
The Right Honourable Thomas Erskine.

Berkshire, Saturday, February 23, at Reading.
Oxfordshire, Thursday, February 28, at Oxford.
Worcestershire, Wednesday, March 6, at Worcester.
City of Worcester, the same day, at the City of

Worcester.
Staffordshire, Monday, March 11, at Stafford.
Shropshire, Monday, March. 18, at Shrewsbury.
Herefordshire, Saturday, March 23, at Hereford.
Monmouthshire, Wednesday, March 27, at Mon-

mouth.
Gloucestershire, Saturday, March 30, at Gloucester.
City of Gloucester, the same day, at the City of

Gloucester.

CIRCUIT of the PRINCIPALITY of WALES
and COUNTY PALATINE of CHESTER.

Mr. Justice Williams.
, Mr. Justice Coleridge. :

Glamorganshire, Saturday, March 2, at Swansea.
Pembrokeshire, Saturday, March 9, at Haverford-

west.
Town of Haverfordwest, the same day, at the Town

of Haverfordwest.
Cardiganshire, Wednesday, Marclj 13, at Cardigan.
Carmarthenshire, Saturday, March 16, at Carmarthen*
Borough of Carmarthen, the same day, at the

Borough of Carmarthen.
Brecknockshire, Saturday, March 23, at Brecon.
Radnorshire, Saturday, March 30, at Presteign.
Montgomeryshire, Saturday, March 9, at Welch

Pool.
Merionethshire, Thursday, 'March 14, at Bala.
Carnarvonshire, Tuesday, March 19, at Carnarvon.
Anglesey, Saturday, March 23, at Beauuiaris.
Denbighshire, Wednesday, March 27, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Saturday, March 30, at Mold.
Cheshire, Wednesday, April 3, at the Castle of

Chester.

Whitehall, Febiuary 19, 1839;

The Lord Chancellor has appointed Henry
Constantino Whitley, of Wrington, in the county of
Somerset, Gent, to be a Master Extraordinary in
the High Couit of Chancery.

N OTICE is hereby given, that a separate build-
ing, named Hope Chapel, situated at Denton,

in the parish of Manchester, in the county of Lan-
caster, in the district of Ashton and Oldham, being
a building certified according to lav/ as a place
of religious worship, was, on the 16th day of
February 1839, duly registered for solemnizing mar-
riages therein, pursuant to the Act of 6th and 7th
William 4, chap. 85.

Witness my hand this 18th day of February 1839,
Josh, lligginbottvm, Superintendent Registrar.


